GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2418
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009

SALE OF SURPLUS LAND AT AIRPORTS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that land of many airports has been sold at a price much lower than their market value;
(b) if so, the details of such land and the names of the airports to which this land belongs;
(c) whether the rules regarding sale of land have been followed; and

(d) if not, the details of those violating these rules alongwith action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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